

12 Days of Christmas Popcorn Gift House 350g Allergen and Ingredients Document

Popcorn Kitchen Ltd

Salted Caramel: Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (contains **MILK**), Double Cream (contains **MILK**), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda. Contains: MILK and SOYA.

White Choc & Raspberry: Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (19%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Butter (contains **MILK**), Dried Raspberries, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring. MILK solids 14% minimum. Contains: MILK and SOYA.

Chocolate Orange: Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (19%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Orange (2%), Butter (contains **MILK**), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring. Cocoa solids 35% minimum. Contains: MILK and SOYA.

Chocolate Mint: Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (19%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (contains **MILK**), Rapeseed Oil, Peppermint, Salt, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin. Cocoa solids 35% minimum. Contains: MILK and SOYA.

Chocolate Brownie: Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (11%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring. Cocoa solids 35% minimum.

Cheddar Cheese: Popped Corn, Rapeseed Oil, Cheddar Cheese Powder (30%)(contains **MILK**)

Blueberry Muffin: Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Butter (contains MILK)**, Blueberries, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, **SOYA** Lecithin, Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring

Cherry Bakewell: Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (contains **MILK**), Sour Cherries (2%), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.

For all enquiries please email @popcornkitchen.co.uk or call 07971 499877.

Our postal address is:

Popcorn Kitchen Ltd, Unit 229, 14 Chertsey Road, Woking, Surrey GU21 5AH